BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 109
Morrisville, NC 27560
21955  •  R2 04/191

Morrisville, NC 27560
21955  •  R2 04/193
How to Order
Name Motor Reservoir Capacity Part #
V5B Lubricator Single phase, 115 VAC TENV 1/2 gallon D2553
TEFC 1/2 gallon 23885
When ordering, specify name, motor, reservoir capacity and part number, e.g. V5B Lubricator, single
phase, 115 VAC, TENV, 1/2 gallon, Part #D2553.
Service Parts
Item # Description Part #
1 Nut A3711
2 Mounting gasket B6903
3 Bypass valve assembly B9102
4 Tee adapter B7729
5 Compression bushing 4x B6087
6 Compression sleeve 4x B2520
7 Pump assembly C2863
8 Motor (for D2553) 21844-1
Motor (for 23885) 20803-1
9 Straight adapter B6539
10 Check valve (2 lb) B5880
11 Straight thru adapter B7659
12 Mounting plate C2848
13 Max pressure relief valve B6898
14 Tubing B8479
15 Tee connector B4390
16 Straight adapter B6086
17 Tubing B8480
18 Reservoir assembly D2559
19 Seal washer 17277
20 Sight tube B6958
21 Filter B6889
22 Filler cap HF703
Lubricator assembly (part #D2553)
comes with motor (part #21844-1)
Lubricator assembly (part #23885)
comes with motor (part #20803-1)
Pump/motor assembly (part #D2944)
comes with motor (part #21844-1)1
3
4
18
22
192021
7
2
8
9
11
12
14
15
16
17
13
10
5
6
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 109
Morrisville, NC 27560
21955  •  R2 04/194
Dimensional Schematics
Part # A
D2553 5.6” (142.24mm)
23885 6.0” (152.4mm)
3.25
1/8” NPT(F) OUTLET